<>

YT-86300 - MINI KOPARKA 1,95,T
SILNIK YANMAR 15,2KM

TOYA S.A.

AKTUALIZACIH. LISTOPADA 2025

W wyni ku ci NggeGarA 8.Azaswzega sobip prata dokohywamia zr
konstrukcyjnych i technologicznych w prioeizkgiezedniego informowania



ENGINE
MUFFLER MOUNTING
MUFFLER MOUNTING 02-01-000000
S
b MR~
| y
—\ | S {1 L ‘»
| Ay
7
Q0
\\\ 'Q \
\, b N \\
J \_\') \\ .
l \
A d
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY86300-A-0101 | MUFFLER TGUMI K
2 ZY86300-A-0102 | LOCK BLOCK BLOKADA
3 | ZY86300-A-0103 | BOLT SRUBA
4 ZY86300:A-0104 | NUT NAKRNTKA
5 ZY86300-A-0105 | INTAKE DUCT KANAG DOLOTOWY
6 | ZY86300-A-0106 | NUT NAKRNTKA
7 ZY86300-A-0107 | BOLT S RUBA
8 ZY86300:A-0104 | NUT NAKRNTKA




AIR CLEANER

AIR CLEANER | 02-01-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 |ZY86300-A-0201 | AIR CLEANER FILTR POWIETRZA
2 | ZY86300-A-0202 | CLAMP ZACISK
3 | ZY86300-A-0203 | HOSE Wt t
4 | ZY86300-A-0204 | HOSE Wt t
5 |ZY86300-:A-0205 | BOLT SRUBA

ENGINE MOUNTING

ENGINE MOUNTING 02-01-000000

ENGINE MOUNTING 02-01-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-A-0301 | BASE PODSTAWA
2 ZY86300-A-0302 | STOP PIATE F STOP PIATE F
3 ZY86300-A-0303 | BOLT SRUBA
4 | ZY86300-A-0304 | BASE PODSTAWA
5 ZY86300-A-0305 | SHOCKPROOF RUBBER GUMA ANTYWSTRZ}t SOWA




<>

6 | ZY86300-A-0306 | WASHER PODKGADKA

7 | ZY86300-A-0307 | NUT NAKRNTKA

8 | ZY86300-A-0308 | WASHER PODKGADKA

9 |ZY86300-A-0309 | NUT NAKRNTKA

10 | ZY86300-A-0310 | SHOCKPROOF PAD PODKGADKA ANTYWSTRZ
11 [ ZY86300-A-0311 | ENGINE SILNIK

12 | ZY86300-A-0312 | STOP PIATER STOP PIATER

13 | ZY86300A-0313 | BASE PODSTAWA

14 | ZY86300-A-0314 | FLANGE KOGNI ERZ

COOLING SYSTEM

COOLING

COOLING ‘ 02-01-000000

COOLING

02-01-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-B-0101 | INDICATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY ZESPEG ZAWORU WSKATY
2 ZY86300B-0102 | COOLER CHGODNI CA
3 ZY86300-B-0103 | SHOCKPROOF PAD PODKGADKA AMORTYZUJ
4 |ZY86300B-0104 | PLATE PGYTKA
5 ZY86300-B-0105 | BOLT S RUBA
6 ZY86300B-0106 | WASHER PODKGADKA
7 ZY86300-B-0107 | BOLT SRUBA
8 ZY86300B-0108 | CLAMP ZACISK
9 ZY86300B-0109 | HOSE Wt ¢
10 | ZY86300-B-0110 | CLAMP ZACISK
11 | ZY86300-B-0111 | HOSE Wt ¢




FUEL TANK AND RELATED PARTS

FUEL TANK

FUEL TANK 02-01-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-C-0101 | FUEL TANK ZBIORNIK PALIWA

2 ZY86300-C-0102 | DIESEL CLIP ZAClI SK DO OLEJU NAP
3 ZY86300-C-0103 | BASE PODSTAWA

4 |17Y86300C-0104 | HOSE Wt t

5 ZY86300-C-0105 | HOSE Wt ¢
6 ZY86300-C-0106 | CLAMP ZACISK
7 ZY86300-C-0107 | FLAT HEADED PIN KOGEK Z GBEM PGASKI
8 ZY86300-C-0108 | CLAMP ZACISK

9 ZY86300-C-0109 | BOLT SRUBA

10 | ZY86300-C-0110 | NUT NAKRNTKA




FUEL LINES

FUEL LINES

02-01-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-C-0201 | HOSE Wt ¢
2 ZY86300-C-0202 | HOSE Wi ¢
3 ZY86300-C-0203 | HOSE Wt ¢
4 ZY86300-C-0204 | SUPPLY PUMP POMPA ZASI LAJI CA
5 ZY86300-C-0205 | FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY ZESPEG FILTRA PALI W129004-55801
6 ZY86300-C-0206 | OIL WATER SEPARATORASSEMBLZESPE& G SEPARATORA W
7 ZY86300-C-0207 | CLAMP ZACISK
8 ZY86300-C-0208 | HOSE Wt ¢
9 ZY86300-C-0209 | HOSE Wt ¢
10 | ZY86300-C-0210 | HOSE Wt ¢
11 |ZY86300-C-0211 | WASHER PODKGADKA
12 | ZY86300-C-0212 | WASHER PODKGADKA
13 | ZY86300-C-0213 | BOLT SRUBA
14 |ZY86300-C-0214 | BOLT SRUBA




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

SLEWING CONNECTOR

SLEWING CONNECTOR | 02-51-040000 SLEWING CONNECTOR ’ 02-51-040000

Port :E

Port:H

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY86300-D-0101 | TUBE FITTING Gt CZNI K _RUROWY Port: H
2 [ zv86300D-0102 | SLEWING CONNECTOR Gt CZNI K OBROTOWY
3 | zv86300D-0103 | TUBE FITTING Gt CZNI K RUROWY
1 [7Yy86300D-0111 | TUBE FITTING [6t CZNI K RUROWY [ Port: D

WALKING MOTOR LINES

WALKING MOTOR LINES ‘ 02-53-000000 VALKING MOTOR LINES ‘ 02:93,000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI

1 |7Y86300D-0201 | TUBE FITTING ZzGt CZKI  RUROWE

2 |7ZY86300-D-0202 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKI  RUROWE




<>

1 ZY86300-D-0211 | TEE FITTING ZGt CZKI TREJNI KOWE
2 ZY86300D-0212 | HOSE Wt t
3 ZY86300-D-0213 | HOSE Wt t
BROADEN CYLINDER LINES
BROADEN CYLINDER LINES ‘ 02-53-000000
1
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-D-0201 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
2 ZY86300-D-0302 | HOSE Wt t
3 ZY86300-D-0303 | BROADEN CYLINDER T GOK




BLADE CYLINDER LINES

BLADE CYLINDER LINES ‘ 02-53-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 |ZY86300-D-0401 | HOSE Wt t
2 | ZY86300-D-0402 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA DO RURY
3 | ZY86300-D-0403 | HOSE Wt t
4 | ZY86300-D-0201 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA DO RURY
5

ZY86300-D-0405

BLADE CYLINDER

CYLINDER OSTRZA




MAIN VALVE OIL PORTS

MAIN VALVE OIL PORTS 02-514¥-010100

cecccapa-

v
| )
| |
| '
| i
| '
|

@@@@@@@ ® b

______________________ '_________ o
|

o @@@@@@@@@

=1 .--L _A_.1 o nosdesdsas -- JRPR——

_@@®@@@@@®®@3 _______  é

————

=

H
1
'
]
]
1
]
wd

,------
'
| ISR
|

i ---.®\\ ;

T T 5
[PIeOIeerofel |
(0] (0) ©) (©) . |
@ © eeEee® £ i
el
e e ey
100000000 ¢
ol bl Py
I
db bl tudn] ]
Boba E E swing ! Elalkmg' E E
! ' | | ) :
Blide |  Bréak |  Broden!Dighing
inh'. i i
Ralking Atm Rotation
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY86300D-0501 | MAIN VALVE ZAWER GGEWNY
2 |zY86300D-0502 | PLUG KOREK
3 | zY86300D-0503 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
4 | ZY86300D-0504 | PLUG KOREK
5 | ZzY86300D-0505 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
6 | ZY86300D-0506 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
7 | zY86300D-0507 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
8 | ZY86300D-0508 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
9 |ZzY86300D-0509 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
10 |zY86300D-0510 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY




TOYA'

SLEWING CONNECTOR LINES

02-51-000000

SLEWING CONNECTOR LINES

\\\\\\

o) © © Y Of
(O ® @ 1O

-----

..........

UWAGI

OPIS

Wi

o k- @ @ O
[© 100 O O

[0 R0 O Of

N\

IN ENGLISH

HOSE

NR SAP
ZY86300-D-0601

NO.

1




SLEWING CONNECTOR LINES

SLEWING CONNECTOR LINES | 02-55-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-D-0701 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
2 ZY86300-D-0702 | HOSE Wt t
3 ZY86300-D-0703 | HOSE Wt t
4 ZY86300-D-0704 | SNAP ZATRZASK
5 ZY86300-D-0705 | MANIFOLD BLOCK BLOK KOLEKTORA
6 ZY86300-D-0706 | VALVE BLOCK BLOK ZAWOR¢W




LUBRICATING LINES

LUBRICATING LINES | 02-52-250000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-D-0801 | GREASE FITTING ZGt CZKA DO SMAROWAN
2 ZY86300-D-0802 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA DO RURY
3 ZY86300-D-0803 | HOSE Wt t
4 ZY86300-D-0802 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA DO RURY
5 ZY86300-D-0805 | PLATE PGYTA




(=]
o
(=3
b3
20 |2
z| |8
=4 | &
EO
>
-
S| g
Z| | &
AL
| |t
o
S| | =
= | =
=
g
o,

TOYA

UWAGI

V|

@

D

@
()

o (@)
(@) < a]
N4IN

ol <
AEM ¥
LPO| |3 N
m|x|z|H |o
w|D[O)O|Of w|~
~|x|o|o|H| <o
Zlola|x|D[2N
T
(2]
-
(O]
z
u O]
Z Z
E
w _m_u._ EH
~ |Wiw
SLMMASB
Oo|o| J|3|w|9|D
I|a|I|T|n|I|F
AN M (O[O~
oOl0(0|0|0|0|O
DD DD
o |22
%DDDDDDD
olo|o|o|o|ola
X |olo|o|o|o|o|o
N3333333
O(O(O|O|O©|©|©
00(00(00| 00| 00| 00| 0O
S>> >>>|>
NN N NN RN
Q1234567
Z




02-50-000000

N
ZARR S\

AN \/

UWAGI

LY /a-mzr '/

> |>
2 0| <
%U o
o |x| |x|x <
] N4IN
< |<|§ ola|
x| |x|a <|w
Nl INIYIG <o -5
o |o|x|glu|x|z|Y
||| X| 2| 2| O)O| O]
0| 0| S| | |O]O| |«
NEHNEIN RN =S

PUMP-OIL TANK LINES

PUMP-OIL TANK LINES

SN
o W

0fl tank

TOYA

Ay <

RN

Y (P £
-8, Y 7 %\ .h.‘\

T

2]

-

Q S

= o]

ol o2

Z\(Z| |Z|@
= |[F|a
L e P w
o Fm o
wiWiw =la |~ |
BSBNAL_MANHAS
S(0|5|L(Z|0| 3| S|w(O
FI|F|Z|n|o|ll|L|n|lT
A A MDD O M| V[(DH|O
O|0O(0O|0|0|0|0(O|d
Ol OO0 O|(O|O

o D AT DD T T

%DDDDDDDDDD
s li= = k=== k= ===

X |[O|0|0|0|o|(o|0|o|0|o

N3333333333
O IO(O(O(V|O©|O©|O©(O|©
00| 00(00(00[00| 00| 00| 0O(00(00
S>> > > > > > > >
NN N NN NN N NN

0.123456789m

zZ




RIGHT JOYSTICK LINES

RIGHT JOYSTICK LINES 02-56v-050000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
ZY863001-0022 | RIGHT JOYSTICK PRAWY JOYSTICK 0256V060000
ZY86300-D-0201 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
ZY86300-D-0706 | VALVE BLOCK BLOK ZAWOR¢EW
ZY86300-D-0701 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY

ZY86300-D-1105

MANIFOLD BLOCK

BLOK KOLEKTORA

ZY86300-D-1106

MANIFOLD BLOCK

BLOK KOLEKTORA

~NoO|g|_|W|N|F

ZY86300-D-1107

HOSE

Wt ¢




LEFT JOYSTICK LINES

LEFT JOYSTICK LINES 02-56v-040000

fort:1

z
©

NR SAP

IN ENGLISH OPIS

UWAGI

ZY863001-0021

LEFTJOYSTICK

PRAWY JOYSTICK

0256050000

ZY86300-D-0201 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
ZY86300-D-0706 | VALVE BLOCK BLOK ZAWOREW
ZY86300-D-0701 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY

ZY86300-D-1105

MANIFOLD BLOCK

BLOK KOLEKTORA

ZY86300-D-1106

MANIFOLD BLOCK

BLOK KOLEKTORA

ZY86300-D-1107

HOSE

Wt ¢

(N |O|RW|N |-

ZY86300-D-1208

90A TUBE

ADAPTOR |[ADAPTOR RURY 90A




BLADE CONTROL LINES

BLADE CONTROL LINES

07-56-

07v000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 |ZY86300-D-1301 | JOYSTICK JOYSTICK
2 | ZY86300-D-0201 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
3 | ZY86300D-0706 | VALVE BLOCK BLOK ZAWOREW
4 | ZY86300-D-0701 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
5 ]27Y86300D-1105 | MANIFOLD BLOCK BLOK KOLEKTORA
6 | ZY86300D-1106 | MANIFOLD BLOCK BLOK KOLEKTORA
7 | 2Y86300-D-1107 | HOSE Wt t




WORK CYLINDER LINES

WORK CYLINDER LINES

02-52-000000

.................

) Di gxngCyl dt'r o

AR A

T

OO e

'2§I%~V' A
e NS
______________________ ] AW YA

WA A

S S ———

| I —

Ok
o)

......

| S —

NO.

NR SAP

IN ENGLISH

OPIS

UWAGI

ZY86300-D-1401

HOSE

Wt t

ZY86300-D-0509

TUBE FITTING

ZGt CZKA DO RURY

W(N (=

ZY86300-D-1403

VALVE

ZAWER




ROTATION MOTOR LINES

02-51-050000

ROTATION MOTOR LINES

10

Port:1

UWAGI

0251040100

OPIS

SILNIK

ZGt CZKA RURY

¢

BLOK ZAWOR
ZGt CZKA RURY
BLOK ROZDZIELACZA

ZGt CZKA TRCJINI KOWA

ZGt CZKA RURY

ZGt CZKA RURY

Wi

BLOK ROZDZIELACZA

wi

IN ENGLISH

MOTOR

MANIFOLD BLOCK

MANIFOLD BLOCK

HOSE

NR SAP
ZY863001-0013

ZY86300-D-0509 | TUBE FITTING

ZY86300-D-0706 | VALVE BLOCK

ZY86300-D-0701 | TUBE FITTING

ZY86300-D-1105

ZY86300-D-1506 | TEE FITTING

ZY86300-D-1507 | TUBE FITTING

ZY86300-D-0509 | TUBE FITTING
ZY86300-D-1509 | HOSE

ZY86300-D-1106
ZY86300-D-1511

NO.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11




TOYA

COOLING LINES

02-54-000000 -

UWAGI

COOLING LINES

>
z|>
| <
%)
o OUnZV
(e} WRA
-
w
MR
SNy
MVCCR
I I B
=|%|<po|Q
2(N|N|N|@
T
2}
-
¥
c @)
L EGm
>
Zz 4|Zz|2
Flo
NI==
x|x|Q
wio|Olw|=
JEEEIE
Z|T|D
T|n|O|F|=
AN V|0
[eollo] o] o] (o]
O(O(O|Wn|~
S B I
%DDDDD
=R
x ©O|olo|o|o
= |0 0| ol0|®
OOV |©|©
00[(00[(00| 00|00
>|>[>|>|>
NNNNN
0.12345
b4




HYDRAULIC OIL TANK

HYDRAULIC OIL TANK

02-15-000000

N S 1T
10
Il
L)
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI

1 | zY86300D-1701 | OIL TANK ZBIORNIK OLEJU
2 | ZY86300-D-1702 | CAP KOREK
3 | ZY86300-D-1703 | BREATHER VALVE ZAWER ODPOWI ETRZNY
4 | ZY86300D-1704 | SEAL USZCZELKA
5 | ZY86300-D-1705 | SEAL USZCZELKA
6 | ZY86300-D-1706 | LEVEL GAUGE WSKAt NI K POZI OMU
7 | zY86300-D-1707 | BOLT $§ RUBA
8 | ZY863001-0004 | FILTER FILTR 0215000100
9 | ZY86300-D-1709 | SEAL USZCZELKA
10 | ZY86300-D-1710 | SNAP ZATRZASK
11 |ZzY86300-D-1711 | HOSE Wi ¢
12 | ZY86300-D-1712 | SEAL USZCZELKA
13 | ZY86300-D-1713 | BOLT $§ RUBA
14 |zY86300-D-1714 | FLAT PODKGADKA
15 | ZY86300-D-1707 | BOLT $§ RUBA
16 | ZY863001-0005 | FILTER FILTR SR08*25




CONSOLE LINES

CONSOLE LINES

02-56-030000

! ©00©)

S

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY86300-D-1801 | VALVE ZAWER
2 |7Y86300D-1802 | VALVE ZAWCER
3 [ ZY86300-D-1803 | VALVE ZAWER
4 |17Y86300-D-1106 | MANIFOLD BLOCK BLOK KOLEKTORA
5 ]2Y86300D-1501 | MOTOR SILNIK
6 | ZY86300-D-0505 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
7 | ZY86300-D-1807 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
8 |27Y86300D-1808 | TEE FITTING ZGt CZKA TREJINI KA
9 127Y86300D-1809 | HOSE Wt t




<>

CONSOLE LINES

CONSOLE LINES

02-56-030000

Port llé

/
\

S — A .-

%rm 2
=4

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 |ZY86300D-1801 | VALVE ZAWCR
2 | 7ZY86300D-1802 | VALVE ZAWER
3 |7Y86300D-1803 | VALVE ZAWCER
4 | ZY86300-D-0505 | TUBE FITTING ZGt CZKA RURY
5 ]2Y86300D-1815 | HOSE Wt t




<>

COVERING PARTS

UNDER COVER

UNDER COVER

02-08-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-E-0101 | COVER ASSEMBLY ZESPEG POKRYWY
2 ZY86300-E-0102 | BOTTOM COVER DOLNA POKRYWA
3 ZY86300-E-0103 | PUMP BOTTOM COVER DOLNA POKRYWA POMPY
4 ZY86300-E-0104 | WASHER PODKGADKA
5 ZY86300-E-0105 | BOLT SRUBA
6 ZY86300-C-0109 | BOLT S RUBA




HOOD

HOOD 02-08-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 |ZY86300E-0201 |[LEFT SHIELD LEWA OSGONA
2 | ZY86300-E-0202 | RIGHT SHIELD PRAWA OSGONA
3 | ZY86300E-0104 | WASHER PODKGADKA
4 | ZY86300-C-0109 | BOLT S$RUBA
FRONT GUARDRAIL

FRONT GUARDRAIL ‘ 02-14-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI

1 |ZY86300E-0301 | FRONT GUARDRAIL PRZEDNIA BARIERKA

2 | ZY86300E-0302 | BOLT SRUBA




CEILING

CEILING ‘ 02-14-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-E-0401 | WASHER PODKGADKA
2 ZY86300-E-0401 | WASHER PODKGADKA
3 ZY86300-E-0403 | TOP SEAT GERNE SIEDZENI E
4 ZY86300-E-0404 | TOP COVER GERNA POKRYWA
5 ZY86300-E-0405 | JOINT Gt CZNI K
6 ZY86300-E-0406 | WASHER PODKGADKA
7 ZY86300-E-0407 | WASHER PODKGADKA
8 ZY86300-E-0302 | BOLT S RUBA
9 ZY86300-E-0409 | BOLT S RUBA
10 | ZY86300-E-0410 | BOLT SRUBA




OUTER COVER

OUTER COVER 02-17-000000

S

&/
)
‘\ r |
| .“ ‘ |
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY86300E-0501 | HANDLE UCHWYT
2 | ZY86300E-0502 | CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY ZESPEG KORBOWODU
3 | ZY86300E-0503 | BRACKET UCHWYT
4 | ZY86300-E-0504 | PLATE PGYTA
5 | ZY86300E-0505 | HOOK ROD ASSEMBLY ZESPEG HAKA
6 | ZY86300E-0506 | OUTER COVER OSGONA ZEWNNTRZNA
7 | ZY86300E-0507 | DOOR KEY KLUCZYK DO DRZWI
8 | ZY86300B-0106 | WASHER PODKGADKA
9 | ZY86300E-0509 |PIN KOGE K
10 | ZY86300-E-0510 |BOLT $§ RUBA
11 | ZY86300-C-0110 | NUT NAKRNTKA




<>

MAIN REVOLVING FRAME AND RELATED PARTS

COUNTERWEIGHT -FRAME

COUNTERWEIGHT —FRAME | 02-09-000000/02-10-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-F-0101 | COUNTERWEIGHT PRZECIWWAGA
2 ZY86300-F-0102 | FRAME RAMA
3 ZY86300-F-0103 | SEALING ELEMENT ELEMENT USZCZELNI AJ
4 ZY86300-F-0104 | PLATE PGYTA
5 ZY86300-F-0105 | FIXED BUCKLE KLAMRA STAGA
6 ZY86300-F-0106 | WASHER PODKGADKA
7 ZY86300-F-0107 | WASHER PODKGADKA
8 ZY86300-F-0108 | BOLT S RUBA




<>

SEAT AND RELATED PART

COVER

COVER l 02-08-000000

Pad

= 3
- % 9 / i - "|
.'v\ p
[
v’ i
i
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300G-0101 | COVER POKRYWA
2 ZY86300G-0102 | OUTER COVER ASSEMBLY ZESPEG POKRYWY ZEWN
3 ZY86300G-0103 | OUTER COVER ASSEMBLY ZESPEG POKRYWY ZEWN
4 ZY86300G-0104 | OUTER COVER POKRYWA ZEWNNTRZNA
5 ZY86300-G-0105 | OUTER COVER POKRYWA ZEWNNTRZNA
6 ZY86300G-0106 | TRAILER PRZYCZEPA
7 ZY86300-G-0107 | BOLT S RUBA
8 ZY86300-G-0108 | BOLT S RUBA
9 ZY86300-C-0110 | NUT NAKRNTKA




PEDAL

PEDAL 02-11-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 |ZY86300-G-0201 | PEDAL ASSEMBIL MONTAt PEDAGU
2 | ZY86300-G-0202 | CUSHION PODUSZKA
3 |2Y86300G-0203 | BOLT SRUBA




SEAT

SEAT [ 02-11-000000

K
|

—>_

S
N

p

‘s (4

/7

)

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY86300-G-0301 | BRACKET ASSEMBIL ZESPEG WSPORNI KA
2 |7Y86300G-0302 | SEAT SIEDZISKO
3 | ZY86300G-0303 | STOP PLATE PGYTA OGRANI CZAJ}t CA
4 |7Y86300G-0304 | BOARD DESKA
5 |2Y86300G-0305 | BOARD DESKA
6 |ZY86300-C-0109 |BOLT SRUBA
7 | ZY86300-G-0307 | NUT NAKRNTKA




SEAT DEVICE

SEAT  DEVICE 02-11-000000

5
3 e
5
é 2
? AN
¢\
\9 e
N
LA

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 |ZY86300-G-0401 | SEAT FRAME RAMA SIEDZISKA
2 | ZY86300-G-0402 | LEFT GUARDRAIL LEWA PORNCZ
3 | 2ZY86300-G-0403 | RIGHT GUARDRAIL PRAWA PORNCZ
4 | ZY86300-E-0302 | BOLT SRUBA
5 |ZY86300C-0109 |BOLT SRUBA




<>

WORKING ATTACHMENTS

SWING ARM

SVING ARM 02-30-010000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
ZY86300-H-0102 | BOOM ASSEMBLY ZESPEG WYSI NGNI KA
ZY86300-H-0105 | BUSH TULEJA
PIN ASSEMBLY ZESPC SWORZNI A

ZY86300-H-0107

PIN ASSEMBLY

2
5
6 | ZY86300-H-0106
7
8

ZY86300-H-0108

PIN ASSEMBLY

G
ZESPEG SWORZNI A
G

10 | ZY86300-H-0110

PIN ASSEMBLY

ZESPE SWORZNI A
ZESPEG SWORZNI A

13 | ZY86300-H-0113 | GASKET USZCZELKA

14 | ZY86300-H-0114 | BUTTER MOUTH WYLOT MASGA
15 |ZY86300-H-0115 | BOLT SRUBA

20 | ZY86300-H-0120 | BOLT SRUBA

21 |7ZY86300-H-0121 | BUSH TULEJA




BUCKET ROD

BUCKET ROD 02-30-060000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
2 | ZY86300-H-0202 | BUCKET ROD DRt t EK GYit Kl
3 | ZY86300-H-0203 | BUSH TULEJA
7 | ZY86300-H-0105 | BUSH TULEJA
8 |ZY86300-H-0208 | PIN ASSEMBLY ZESPEG SWORZNI A
9 | ZY86300-H-0209 | GASKET USZCZELKA
10 | ZY86300-H-0210 | BUTTER MOUTH WYLOT MASGA
11 | ZY86300-H-0211 | BOLT SRUBA
16 | ZY86300-H-0216 | BOLT SRUBA




BUCKET ARM AND CONNECTING ROD

BUCKET ARM AND
CONNECTING ROD

02-30-030000
02-30-160000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 |ZY86300H-0301 | ROD ASSY CONNECTING ZESPEG DRI t KA Gt czt
2 | ZY86300H-0203 | BUSH TULEJA
5 | ZY86300H-0203 | BUSH TULEJA
6 | ZY86300H-0306 | LEFT ROCKER LEWY WAHACZ
7 | ZY86300H-0307 | RIGHT ROCKER PRAWY WAHACZ
8 | ZY86300H-0308 | PIN ASSEMBLY ZESPEG SWORZNI A
9 |ZY86300H-0309 | COLLAR KOGNI ERZ
10 |ZY86300H-0310 | BUTTER MOUTH ZACI SK MASLANY
11 | ZY86300H-0311 | BOLT $ RUBA
12 | ZY86300H-0312 | NUTSERT NAKRNTKA




DIGGING

DIGGING

02-30-140000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 |ZY86300H-0401 | BUCKET ASSEMBLY ZESTAW GYt Kl 02-30-140000
4 | ZY86300-H-0404 | SIDE CUTTER OBCINAK BOCZNY 02-30-000005
11 | ZY86300-H-0308 | PIN ASSEMBLY ZESPEG SWORZNI A 02-30-020000
12 | ZY86300-H-0412 | COLLAR KOGNI ERZ 02-30-000013
13 | ZY86300-H-0413 | BUTTER MOUTH USZCZKA MASLANA
14 | ZY86300-H-0414 | BOLT SRUBA B01016-81055
15 |ZY86300-H-0415 | NUTSERT NAKRNTKA B01580-11008
20 | ZY863001-0019 | BUCKET TOOTH ASSEMBLY ZESPEG ZNBA GYt KI 02-30-000001
21 | ZY86300-H-0421 | BUCKET SEAT GNI AZDO GYit Kl
22 | 7ZY86300-H-0422 | GEAR SLEEVE TULEJA PRZEKGADNI
23 | ZY86300-H-0423 | PIN SWORZES®G




&
v

DOZER BLADE

DOZER BLADE

02-20-040000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
2 ZY86300-H-0502 | GASKET USZCZELKA
4 ZY86300-H-0504 | SHOVEL ASSEMBLY ZESPEG GOt YSKA
5 ZY86300-H-0505 | DOZER BLADE LEFT LEMIN SPYCHARKI LEW
6 ZY86300-H-0506 | DOZER BLADE RIGHT LEMI N SPYCHARKI PRA
7 ZY86300-H-0507 | PIN ASSEMBLY ZESPEG SWORZNI A
8 ZY86300-H-0508 | PIN ASSEMBLY ZESPEG SWORZNI A
9 ZY86300-H-0509 | PIN SWER
10 | ZY86300-H-0510 | PIN SWE R
11 | ZY86300-H-0511 | PIN SWE R
12 | ZY86300-H-0512 | BUTTER MOUTH
13 | ZY86300-H-0513 | BUTTER MOUTH

ZY86300-H-0514

BUTTER MOUTH




TRACK FRAME ASSEMBLY

Track frame assembly | 02-20-000000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY86300-H-0601 | BASE PODSTAWA
2 | ZY86300-H-0602 | LEFT BEAM LEWA BELKA
3 | ZY86300-H-0603 | RIGHT BEAM PRAWA BELKA
4 | ZY86300-H-0604 | SCREW SRUBA
5 |2Y86300-H-0605 | WASHER PODKGADKA
6 | ZY86300-H-0606 | NUT NAKRNTKA




DRIVE WHEELS

Drive wheels

02-20-090000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY863001-0026 | DRIVE WHEELS KOGA NAPNDOWE 0220090000
2 |ZY86300-H-0702 | INNER HEXAGON SC S$RUBA




GUIDE WHEELS AND TIGHTENING

Guide wheels and 02-20-110000
tightening 02-20-160000

15

14 N
2 i
10
5 22
; 26 16
¢ 24
6 25
1 INC.2~21.
4
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | 7Y863001-0024 | GUIDE WHEELS AND TIGHTENING|KOGO NAPI NACZA | NA| 0220160000
2 | 2Y863001-0023 | GUIDE WHEELS KOGO NAPI NACZA 0220110000




ROLLERS

Rollers 02-20-150000

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 [ ZY863001-0025 | ROLLERS ROLKI 0220150000
7 | zY86300-H-0907 | BOLT S$RUBA
8 | ZY86300-H-0908 | WASHER PODKGADKA
TRACK BRACKETS
Track brackets 02-20-140000
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY86300H-1001 | TRACK BRACKETS WSPORNIKI SZYN 02-20-140000

ZY86300-H-1002

BOLT

S RUBA




o |
> |

TRACK

02-20-100000

|

Track

UWAGI

022010A000

OPIS
Gt SI ENI CA GUMOWA

IN ENGLISH

RUBBER TRACK ASSY

NR SAP
ZY86300-1-0031

NO.

1




TRACK FRAME ASSEMBLY

Track frame assembly 02-20-000000
\:,) v | D
e )
o
( .
\ ‘.J:
. "//
) \fig B
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 ZY86300-H-1201 | GUARDS OSGONY
2 ZY86300-H-1202 | PACKAGING BOARD PGYTA
3 ZY86300-H-1203 | PACKAGING BOARD PGYTA
4 ZY86300-H-1204 | PACKAGING BOARD PGYTA
5 ZY86300-H-1205 | PACKAGING BOARD PGYTA
6 ZY86300H-1206 | WASHER PODKGADKA
7 ZY86300-H-1207 | BOLT S RUBA
8 ZY86300-H-1208 | BOLT SRUBA




va
>

TRACK FRAME ASSEMBLY

Track frame assembly | 02-20-000000

&
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY86300H-1301 | SEALING PLATES PGYTY USZCZELNIAJtC
2 | ZY86300H-1302 | GUARDS OSGONY
3 | ZY86300H-1302 | GUARDS OSGONY
4 | ZY86300H-1304 | BOTTOM GUARD OSGONA DOLNA
5 | ZY86300H-1305 | BOLT SRUBA
6 | ZY86300:H-1306 | BOLT SRUBA
7 | ZY86300H-1307 | BOLT SRUBA




<
Rl OYA

e

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 | ZY863001-0001 | AIRFILTER FILTR POWIETRZA C100504, CF504
2 | ZY863001-0002 | OIL FILTER FILTR OLEJU 119305-35151
3 | ZY863001-0003 | FUEL FILTER FILTR PALIWA 129004-55801
4 | ZY863001-0004 | HYD SUCTION FILTER FILTR SStCY HYDRAULI KI |0215000100
5 [ZY863001-0005 |HYD RETURN FILTER FILTR POWROTNY HYDRAULIKI SRP08*25
6 | ZY863001-0006 | START SWITCH WY Gt CZNI K STARTU 260000053
7 | ZY863001-0007 | MONITOR MONITOR 0260030000
8 |[ZY863001-0008 | FUEL LEVEL SENSOR CZUJNIK POZIOMU PALIWA KR-270
9 |[ZY863001-0009 | ALARM LAMP LAMPKA ALARMOWA LTE6102J
10 | ZY863001-0010 | WORKING LAMP LAMPA ROBOCZA KD-0603A
11 | ZY863001-0011 | POWER SWITCH WY Gt CZNI K ZASILANI A 0260060000
12 | ZY863001-0012 | HYD OIL LEVEL GAUGE WSKAt NI K POZI OMU OL EJ U | XYW60
13 | ZY863001-0013 | SWING MOTOR SILNIK OBROTU 0251Vv040100
14 | ZY863001-0014 | TRAVEL MOTOR SILNIK JAZDY 025301Vv000
15 | ZY863001-0015 | REPAIR KIT,BOOM CYLINDER ZESTAW NAPRAWCZY S| GOWI 0252010000
16 | ZY863001-0016 | REPAIR KIT,ARM CYLINDER ZESTAW NAPRAWCZY S| GOWIN 0252020000
17 | ZY863001-0017 | REPAIR KIT,BUCKET CYLINDER |[ZESTAW NAPRAWCZY SI GOWI 0252060000
18 | ZY863001-0018 | COUPLING SPRZNGGO 0201070300
19 |ZY863001-0019 | TOOTH Zt B ME18
20 | ZY863001-0020 | TOOTH BOLT AND NUT SRUBA | NAKRNTKA ZNBA ME18
21 | ZY863001-0021 | PILOT VALVE,LH ZAWECR PILOTUJtCY LEWY 0256V050000
22 | ZY863001-0022 | PILOT VALVE,RH ZAWER PI LOTUJ}t CY PRAWY |0256V060000
23 | ZY863001-0023 | IDLER KOGO NAPI NACZA (1 DLER) |0220110000
24 | ZY863001-0024 |IDLER CUSHION PODUSZKA IDLERA 0220160000
25 |ZY863001-0025 | TRACK ROLLER ROLKA Gt SI ENICY 0220150000
26 | ZY863001-0026 | SPROCKET KOGO NAPNDOWE ( SPROCKE 70220090000
27 | ZY863001-0027 | START MOTOR ROZRUSZNIK 3TNV74FSPTY1
28 | ZY863001-0028 | ALTERNATOR ALTERNATOR 3TNV74FSPTY1
29 |ZY863001-0029 | ENGINE BELT PASEK SILNIKA 3TNV74FSPTY1
30 |ZY863001-0030 | FAN WENTYLATOR 2011081
31 |ZY863001-0031 | RUBBER TRACK ASSY ZESPEG GUMOWEJ Gt SI ENI (022010A000
32 | ZY863001-0032 | SWING JOINT PRZEGUB OBROTOWY 251020100
33 | ZY863001-0033 | FUEL TANK CAP KOREK ZBIORNIKA PALIWA ME18
34 | ZY863001-0034 | BOOM WORKING LAMP LAMPA ROBOCZA NA BOMIE KD-0903SDT




<>

A. CYLINDER BLOCK

B. GEAR HOUSING

C. FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP
D. CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
E. EXHAUST MANIFOLD

F. CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR
G. CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

H. LUB. OIL SYSTEM

|. COOLING WATER SYSTEM

J. FUEL INJECTION PUMP

K. GOVERNOR

L. FUEL INJECTION VALVE

M. FUEL PIPE

N. STARTER MOTOR

O. GENERATOR

SILNIK

T YANMAR 3TNV74F -SPSY

A. CYLINDER BLOCK

#HASE
SPARE PART

ToE-44 X8
UNDER SIZE PART

@}m

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER ZESPEG BLOKU CYLI ND119C1695000
4 PLUG, 30 ZASLEPKA, 30 105311-01090
5 PLUG 45 ZASLEPKA, 45 119623-01250
6 PLUG,25 ZASLEPKA, 25 119285-01990
7 BOLT, METAL CAP $§RUBA, METALOWA 0OS G 119620-02020
10 BUSH, CAMSHAFT TULEJA WAGKA ROZRZ1]|119717-02411
11 PLUG, PT1/8 ZASLEPKA, PT1/ 8 124060-01050
12 PLUG, PT1/4 ZASLEPKA, PT1/ 4 124160-01910
13 PLUG, 12 ZASLEPKA, 12 27241-120000




<<

~—
Yo

23 BEARING, THRUST GOt YSKO, OPI GKOWE 119717-02930
26 BOLT, HEAD SRUBA, GGOWI CA 119810-01200
27 GASKET, HEAD USZCZELKA, GGOWI CA [119C1001330
28 BEARING, MAIN GO0t YSKO, GGEWNE 719717-02901
31 BEARING, 0.25 US GOt YSKO, 0,25 US 719717-02911
34 BEARING, THRUST 0.25 GOt YSKO, OPI GKOWE 0]119810-02941
B. GEAR HOUSING
NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 CASE, GEAR OBUDOWA, PRZEKGADNI A [119717-01501
2 STUD SZPILKA 119717-01570
3 COVER ASSY,GEARCASE [ZESPE&G POKRYWY, OBUDOW 119734-01590
4 COVER ASSY,GEARCASE [ZESP&G POKRYWY, OBUDOW 719734-01500
5 COVER, GEAR CASE POKRYWA, OBUDOWA PRZE K 119717-01521
6 PLUG, RO3 KOREK, R03 23876-030000
7 SEAL, OIL USZCZELKA, OLEJ 119717-01800
8 COVER ASSY ZESPEG POKRYWY 119717-32100
9 COVER POKRYWA 119717-32080
10 VALVE, RELIEF ZAWER, ODPRNtENI A 129900-32130
11 SPRING SPRNt YNA 129001-32320
12 PLUG KOREK 129001-32330
13 ROTOR, INNER WI RNI K _WEWNNTRZNY 119717-32110
14 ROTOR, OUTER WI RNI K ZEWNNTRZNY 119717-32120
15 SCREW, M6X16 SRUBA, M6X16 119802-32130




16 COVER POKRYWA 119717-01750
17 PIPE, KNOCK RURA, ODBI ¢R 119660-01911
18 O-RING, P12.0 USZCZELKA &RING, P12.0 119624-32040
19 O-RING, P17.0 USZCZELKA &RING, P17.0 119717-32050
20 O-RING USZCZELKA RING 121850-51960
21 BOLT, M6X 12 PLATED S§RUBA, M6X12 PGYTKA 26106-060122
22 BOLT, M6X 16 PLATED §RUBA, M6X16 PGYTKA 26106-060162
23 BOLT, M6X 40 PLATED S§RUBA, M6X40 PGYTKA 26106-060402
24 BOLT, M6X 40 PLATED §RUBA, M6X40 PGYTKA 26106-060402
25 BOLT, M6X 60 PLATED S§RUBA, M6X60 PGYTKA 26106-060602
26 BOLT, M6X 65 PLATED S§RUBA, M6X65 PGYTKA 26106-060652
27 NUT, M8 NAKRNTKA, M8 26306-080002
28 COVER, FILLER POKRYWA, WLEW 124160-01751
29 O-RING, 1AP32.0 USZCZELKA GRING, 1AP32.0 24311-000320
30 PIPE RURA 171031-11741
31 O-RING, 1AP32.0 USZCZELKA &RING, 1AP32.0 24311-000320




NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 PIN, 8X16 KOGEK, 8X16 129100-01580
2 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL OBUDOWA, KOGO ZAMACHO|119515-01601
3 CAP KOGPAK 119620-01750
4 SEAL, OIL USZCZELKA, OLEJ 124085-02220
5 BOLT, M10X 25 PLATED S§RUBA, M10X25, PGYTA |26206-100252
6 BOLT, M10X 30 PLATED §RUBA, M10X30, PGYTA |26206-100302
7 SPACER, OIL SUMP DYSTANS, MISKA OLEJOWA 119515-01720
8 SUMP ASSY, OIL ZESPEG MI SKI  OL EJ OWE J|119540-01770
9 PLUG, 16 KOREK, 16 105425-01690
11 WASHER, SEAL 16 PODKGADKA, USZCZELKA |22190-160002
12 BOLT, M6X 12 PLATED S§RUBA, M6X12, PGYTA G|26106-060122
13 BOLT, M6X 25 PLATED S§RUBA, M6X25, PGYTA G|26106-060252
14 BOLT, M6X 45 PLATED SRUBA, M6X45, PGYTA G|26106-060452




<>

D. CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

NO. NR SAP IN ENGLISH OPIS UWAGI
1 PROTECTOR, NOZZLE OSGONA DYSZY 129901-11450
2 GASKET, NOZZLE USZCZELKA DYSZY 119600-11460
3 CAP, VALVE KOGPAK ZAWORU 105010-11490
4 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER ZESPEG GGOWI CY CYLI|119C1011740
11 PLUG, 35 SWILECA, 35 119285-11990
12 PLUG, R005 S WI ECA, RO 05 23876-005000
13 VALVE, SUCTION ZAWER SSt CY 119C10-11100
14 VALVE, EXHAUST ZAWER WYDECHOWY 119C10-11110
15 SPRING, VALVE SPRNt YNA ZAWORU 119717-11131
16 RETAINER, SPRING USZCZELKA SPRNt YNY |129508-11180
17 COTTER ZACZEP 119717-11190
18 SEAL, VALVE STEM USZCZELKA TRZPIENIA ZAWORU 119717-11340
19 SEAL, VALVE STEM USZCZELKA TRZPIENIA ZAWORU 119717-11350
20 PIN, SPRING 6.0X12 KOGEK SPRNt YNY 6, 0X|22351-060012

21 SUPPORT ASSY, ARM ZESPEG PODPORY, R A M 119515-11200

22 SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER ZESPEG WAGKA, Dt WI G| 119515-11240

25 SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM WSPORNI K, Dt WI GNI A |119717-11260

26 SPRING SPRNt YNA 119515-11280

27 ARM, ROCKER Dt WI GNI A, Dt WI GNI A |119717-11650







